# OP \$165.00 2262212

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM513413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement recorded at Reel/Frame 6045/0478

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MidCap Funding X Trust, as Assigning Agent		03/07/2019	Statutory Trust: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MidCap Funding IV Trust, as Successor Agent
Street Address:	7225 Woodmont Avenue, Suite 200
Internal Address:	c/o MidCap Financial Services, LLC
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20814
Entity Type:	Statutory Trust: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2262212	AIR CRANE
Registration Number:	2578985	AIR CRANE
Registration Number:	4011198	A.I.R.S.
Registration Number:	4075948	AIRCRANE INCIDENT RESPONSE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3864265	
Registration Number:	4721095	ERICKSON

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128637865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-201-3865

**Email:** sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

**Address Line 1:** Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6605.003 (Erickson)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006585 FRAME: 0549

900488795

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
SIGNATURE:	/sharon patterson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2019
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Erickson TM#page1.tif	
source=Erickson TM#page2.tif	
source=Erickson TM#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006585 FRAME: 0550

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of March 7, 2019, is by MIDCAP FUNDING X TRUST, a Delaware statutory trust, acting in its capacity as the current and assigning administrative agent, as successor by assignment from MidCap Financial Trust (in such capacity, "MCFX"), MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST, a Delaware statutory trust ("MCF", and collectively with MCFX, the "Assigning Agent"), and MIDCAP FUNDING IV TRUST, a Delaware statutory trust, acting in its capacity as the successor administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Successor Agent").

### RECITALS:

WHEREAS, ERICKSON INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), and MCF are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 28, 2017 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 28, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6045/0478 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement") covering certain trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, on or about January 12, 2018, MCF has assigned to MCFX all of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, the Agreement, in each instance, in its capacity as administrative agent; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agency Assignment and Assumption dated as of February 13, 2019 between MCFX and the Successor Agent, MCFX has assigned to Successor Agent all of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, the Agreement, in each instance, in its capacity as administrative agent.

In consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assigning Agent herby assigns and transfers to the Successor Agent and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Agreement.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[signature page follows]

10405508v1 3/7/2019 2:32 PM 6605.040

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006585 FRAME: 0551

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assigning Agent and the Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNING AGENT:
MIDCAP FUNDING X TRUST, a Delaware statutor trust
By: Apollo Capital Management, L.P., its investment manager
By: Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC, its general partner
By: Name: Maurice Amsellem Title: Authorized Signatory
MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST, a Delaware statutor trust
By: Apollo Capital Management, L.P., its investment manager
By: Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC, its general partner
Ву: 2
Name: Maurice Amseliem Title: Authorized Signatory
SUCCESSOR AGENT:
MIDCAP FUNDING IV TRUST, a Delaware statutory trust
By: Apollo Capital Management, L.P., its investment manager
By: Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC, its general partner
Ву:
Name! Maurice Amsellam
Title: Authorized Spandorsellem

# Schedule A

# **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
AIR CRANE	7/20/1999	2,262,212
AIR CRANE	6/11/2002	2,578,985
A.I.R.S.	8/16/2011	4,011,198
AIRCRANE	12/27/2011	4,075,948
INCIDENT		
RESPONSE		
SYSTEMS		
MISCELLANEOUS	10/19/2010	3,864,265
DESIGN (helicopter		
logo)		
ERICKSON	4/14/2015	4,721,095

**RECORDED: 03/08/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006585 FRAME: 0553